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Holyhead - Amlwch via Cemaes  Service 61 (LLAO061) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd February 2025 until further notice 

Days:     SD   
Operator: LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN 

Holyhead Summerhill 0749 0835 1125 1400 -- 1605 1655 
Holyhead Tesco 0754 0840 1130 1405 -- 1610 1700 
Penrhos Brantano 0756 0842 1132 1407 -- 1612 1702 
Penrhos Morrisons 0758 0844 1134 1409 -- 1614 1704 
Police Station  0802 0848 1138 1413 -- 1618 1708 
Valley Crossroads A5025 | 0850 1140 1415 -- 1620 | 
Valley Crossroads, Holyhead Road 0803 | | | -- | 1710 
Caergeiliog Tre Ifan 0805 | | | -- | 1712 
Bodedern 0810 | | | -- | 1717 
Llanynghenedl 0812 0854 1144 1419 -- 1624 1719 
Maes Alaw 0814 0856 1146 1421 -- 1626 1722 
Llanfaethlu Coffee House NW 0819 0901 1151 1426 -- 1631 1727 
Rhydwyn | | 1159 | -- | 1735 
Tyn y Gongl 0822 0904 1205 1429 -- 1634 1741 
Tregele Douglas Inn 0827 0909 1210 1434 -- 1639 1746 
Llanfechell | | | | -- 1647 | 
Cemaes Bay Surgery 0830 0912 1214 1437 -- 1652 1748 
Bull Bay Lon Tarw 0836 0918 1220 1443 -- 1658 1754 
Ysgol Syr Thomas Jones | | | | 1520 | | 
Pencefn | | | | 1531 | | 
Llyfrgell Amlwch Library | | | | 1533 | | 
Recreation Grounds 0841 0923 1225 1448 1535 1703 1759 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
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Amlwch - Holyhead via Cemaes  Service 61 (LLAO061) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd February 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN 

Recreation Grounds (Arr) -- -- -- -- -- 1535 
Recreation Grounds (Dep) 0645 0730 1015 1305 1510 1600 
Bull Bay Lon Tarw 0649 0734 1019 1309 1514 1604 
Cemaes Bay Surgery 0655 0740 1025 1315 1520 1610 
Llanfechell | | 1033 | | | 
Tregele Douglas Inn 0658 0743 1038 1318 1523 1613 
Tyn y Gongl 0703 0748 1043 1323 1528 1618 
Rhydwyn | 0755 | | | | 
Llanfaethlu Coffee House NW 0707 0801 1047 1327 1532 1622 
Maes Alaw 0712 0806 1052 1332 1537 1627 
Llanynghenedl 0715 0809 1055 1335 1540 1630 
Bodedern 0718 | 1058 | | | 
Caergeiliog Tre Ifan 0724 | 1104 | | | 
Valley Crossroads NW 0727 0812 1107 1338 1543 1633 
Police Station  0729 0814 1109 1340 1545 1635 
Penrhos Brantano 0734 0819 1114 1345 1550 1640 
Penrhos Morrisons 0736 0821 1116 1347 1552 1642 
Holyhead Tesco 0739 0824 1119 1350 1555 1645 
Holyhead Summerhill 0744 0829 1124 1355 1600 1650 

 
 
 

Holyhead - Amlwch via Cemaes  Service 61 (LLAO061) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd February 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN 

Holyhead Summerhill 0835 1125 1400 1605 1655 
Holyhead Tesco 0840 1130 1405 1610 1700 
Penrhos Brantano 0842 1132 1407 1612 1702 
Penrhos Morrisons 0844 1134 1409 1614 1704 
Police Station  0848 1138 1413 1618 1708 
Valley Crossroads A5025 0850 1140 1415 1620 | 
Valley Crossroads, Holyhead Road | | | | 1710 
Caergeiliog Tre Ifan | | | | 1712 
Bodedern | | | | 1717 
Llanynghenedl 0854 1144 1419 1624 1719 
Maes Alaw 0856 1146 1421 1626 1722 
Llanfaethlu Coffee House NW 0901 1151 1426 1631 1727 
Rhydwyn | 1159 | | 1735 
Tyn y Gongl 0904 1205 1429 1634 1741 
Tregele Douglas Inn 0909 1210 1434 1639 1746 
Llanfechell | | | 1647 | 
Cemaes Bay Surgery 0912 1214 1437 1652 1748 
Bull Bay Lon Tarw 0918 1220 1443 1658 1754 
Recreation Grounds 0923 1225 1448 1703 1759 
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Amlwch - Holyhead via Cemaes  Service 61 (LLAO061) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd February 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN LLAN 

Recreation Grounds (Arr) -- -- -- -- 1535 
Recreation Grounds (Dep) 0730 1015 1305 1510 1600 
Bull Bay Lon Tarw 0734 1019 1309 1514 1604 
Cemaes Bay Surgery 0740 1025 1315 1520 1610 
Llanfechell | 1033 | | | 
Tregele Douglas Inn 0743 1038 1318 1523 1613 
Tyn y Gongl 0748 1043 1323 1528 1618 
Rhydwyn 0755 | | | | 
Llanfaethlu Coffee House NW 0801 1047 1327 1532 1622 
Maes Alaw 0806 1052 1332 1537 1627 
Llanynghenedl 0809 1055 1335 1540 1630 
Bodedern | 1058 | | | 
Caergeiliog Tre Ifan | 1104 | | | 
Valley Crossroads NW 0812 1107 1338 1543 1633 
Police Station  0814 1109 1340 1545 1635 
Penrhos Brantano 0819 1114 1345 1550 1640 
Penrhos Morrisons 0821 1116 1347 1552 1642 
Holyhead Tesco 0824 1119 1350 1555 1645 
Holyhead Summerhill 0829 1124 1355 1600 1650 

 
 


